## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
William Budde	11/18/2011
Giancarlo Miranda	11/18/2011
Joseph Bradley Nolan	11/18/2011
Katherine Dill	11/08/2011
Alison Maiorano	11/09/2011
William Koehler	11/13/2011
Anthony Meredith	11/08/2011
Jonathan Rowell	11/08/2011
Howard Nuk	11/10/2011
David Scott	11/08/2011
Tanya Khakbaz	11/08/2011
Charles Ambler	11/08/2011
Hanna Wickholm	11/08/2011

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A.
Street Address:	270 Park Avenue
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10036

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29405268

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

 Fax Number:
 (202)778-2201

 Phone:
 2024192055

 Email:
 sloftis@hunton.com

501737637

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: HUNTON & WILLIAMS LLP INTELLECTUAL PROPE

Address Line 1: 2200 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 72167.000762

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Steven L. Wood

Total Attachments: 14

source=762assignment#page1.tif

source=762assignment#page2.tif

source=762assignment#page3.tif

source=762assignment#page4.tif

source=762assignment#page5.tif

source=762assignment#page6.tif

source=762assignment#page7.tif

source=762assignment#page8.tif

source=762assignment#page9.tif

source=762assignment#page10.tif

source=762assignment#page11.tif

source=762assignment#page12.tif

source=762assignment#page13.tif

source=762assignment#page14.tif

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, WE, William BUDDE, residing at 6284 Muirloch Drive, Dublin, OH 43017, Giancarlo MIRANDA, residing at 635 Mohawk Street, Columbus, OH 43206; Joseph Bradley NOLAN, residing at 5089 Upper Mount Row, New Albany, OH 43054, Katherine DILL, residing at 2755 Webster Street, Apt. 8, San Francisco, CA 94123, Alison MAIORANO, residing at 24 Day Street, San Francisco, CA 94110; William KOEHLER, residing at 3435 18<sup>th</sup> Street, Apt. 10, San Francisco, CA 94110; Anthony MEREDITH, residing at 2470 Fulton 6, San Francisco, CA 94118, Jonathan ROWELL, residing at 1333 Gough Street, Apt. 4B, San Francisco, CA 94109; Howard NUK, residing at 3111 Jackson Street, #4, San Francisco, CA 94107, David SCOTT, residing at 2835 Wemberly Drive, Belmont, CA 94002; Tanya KHAKBAZ, residing at 350 Laguna Street, Apt. 18, San Francisco, CA 94117; and Hanna WICKHOLM, residing at 1053 Broadway Street, San Francisco, CA 94133, have invented certain new and useful improvements in and to the subject matter of:

## FINANCIAL TRANSACTION MACHINE

described in an application for United States Design Letters Patent being executed simultaneously herewith (Pat. Appl. No 29/405,268);

AND, WHEREAS, JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., a corporation organized under the laws of the United States of America, having a place of business located at 270 Park Avenue, New York, NY 10036 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring all rights to the improvements and under the application,

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) or the equivalent thereof, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, our entire right, title and interest in and throughout the United States of America (including its territories and dependencies) and all countries foreign thereto in and to said improvements, said United States application, any other United States applications, including provisional, divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation, continuation-in-part, reexamination and reissue applications, based in whole or in part on said United States application or in whole or in part on said improvements, any foreign applications, including international and regional applications, based in whole or in part on any of the aforesaid United States applications or in whole or in part on said improvements, and in and to any and all letters patent, including extensions thereof, of any country which have been or may be granted on any of the aforesaid applications or on said improvements or any parts thereof;

AND WE hereby authorize and request our agents, Hunton & Williams LLP, whose address is 2200 Pennsylvania Ave NW, Washington, DC 20037, to insert hereon any identification necessary or desirable for recordation of this document, including the filing date and application number of said application when known.

AND WE hereby agree for ourselves and our heirs, executors and administrators to execute without further consideration any further documents and instruments which may be

necessary, lawful and proper in the prosecution of said above-referenced application or in the preparation or prosecution of any continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute, divisional, renewal, reexamination or reissue application or in any amendments, extensions or interference proceedings, or other applications for patents of any region or country, that may be necessary to secure to ASSIGNEE its interest and title in and to said improvements or any parts thereof, and in and to said several patents or any of them;

AND WE hereby further covenant and agree that we will communicate to ASSIGNEE any and all facts known to us respecting said applications and improvements, testify in any legal proceeding, and take any other actions that may be necessary or desirable to secure to ASSIGNEE its interest and title in the aforementioned applications and improvements;

AND WE hereby covenant for ourselves and our legal representatives, and agree with said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, that we have granted no right or license to make, use, sell or offer to sell said improvements, to anyone except said ASSIGNEE, that prior to the execution of this deed, our right, title and interest in said improvements had not been otherwise encumbered, and that we have not and will not execute any instrument in conflict therewith;

AND WE do hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and directors of equivalent foreign patent offices, to issue any and all letters patent which may be granted upon said United States and foreign applications, or upon said improvements or any parts thereof when granted, to said ASSIGNEE.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and seals.

WITNESSES:

Printed Name: Gipnerally Mirroups

Printed Name: C) AND COLOR TO THE AND CO

---

Printed Name: TRAD Nolan

Signature

\(\lambda \lambda \lam

11/18/11

WITNESSES:

Printed Name: FRAN NOLAN

11/18/11

Date

Joseph Bradley NOLAN

WITNESSES:

Printed Name: WILLIAM R BUDDE

Signature

11/18/21 Date

Printed Name: 5100000 Mikomo

Signature

Date

NOV 8 2011	Hatol	Mai
Date	Katherine DILL	
WITNESSES		
Printed Name: Paul E Brad Signature  Printed Name: Alica Bergij	7	Nov 8 2011 Date
alicia Mr.		11/8/11
Signature		Date

11/9/11	State
Date 1	Alishn MAIORANO
WITNESSES	
Printed Name: Undsuy Schwle  Jen'dsay. Chwurgen  Signature	ig lu
Signature Signature	
Printed Name: Allua Bergin allua MBS	
alia moss	11/9/1)
Signature	Date

11/13/2011

William KOEHLER

WITNESSES:

Printed Name: Erw Sanders

Signatura Slush

11/13/2011

Printed Name:

Signature

Savrll Date	Anthony MEREDITH
WITNESSES.	
Printed Name: Pall E Bro	NOV 8 2011
Signature  Printed Name: Aliaa Berg	Date
Alicia Mbay	11/8/11
Signature	Date

11.8.4	
Date	Jonathan ROWELL
WITNESSES	
Printed Name: Paul E Brad	lley
Signature Property	NOV 8 2011  Date
Printed Name: Alica Berg	<u>1</u> N
alica hoberen	11/8/11
Signature	Date

Date	Howard NUK
WITNESSES:	
Printed Name: UndsayShush Signature  Printed Name: UndsayShush  Signature	11/10/11 Date
Printed Name: HANNA WICKHOLM Signature  NOTE: The Printed Name: HANNA WICKHOLM Signature	

Date Date	D. H. COM
	David SCOTA
WITNESSES	1-
Printed Name: Paul E Bro	roller
Signature Signature	Nov 8 2011  Date
Printed Name: AllCla Bergin	
alia more	11/8/11
Signature	Date

11/8/11 Date

Tanya KHAKBAZ

WITNESSES.

Printed Name:

Signature

NOV & ZO (

Printed Name: A \\C

(luce MBe) Signature 11/8/11

11/8/11	Marke	K Jula
Date / /	Charles AMBLER	,
WITNESSES		
Printed Name. Paul E Brown Signature	dler	NOV 8 20 11 Date
Printed Name: Allua Bergin		
alicia MBen		11/8/11
Signature		Date

Date

11/08/2011	Yaun Wu
Date	Hanna WICKHOLM
WITNESSES	
Printed Name: Paul E Brace Signature	Nov 8 2011 Date
Printed Name: Allaa Bergir	)
alica Whoren	4/8/11

Signature